

Strategic Planning Committee

NCAAA Strategic Planning Committee Description

The NCAAA Strategic Planning Committee is responsible for guiding the long-term vision and strategic direction of the Commission, ensuring that its initiatives and resources are aligned with the evolving needs of African American communities across the state. The committee develops and monitors the Commission's strategic plan, which serves as a roadmap for achieving its mission and goals.

Key responsibilities of the NCAAA Strategic Planning Committee include:

- 1. **Strategic Plan Development**: Leading the development of the Commission's long-term strategic plan, which outlines key priorities, objectives, and action steps. This plan is designed to guide the Commission's work over a defined period, ensuring it remains focused on its mission and adaptable to emerging needs.
- 2. **Goal Setting and Prioritization**: Setting clear, measurable goals that align with the Commission's mission. The committee works to prioritize initiatives and allocate resources effectively to meet those goals.
- 3. Monitoring and Evaluation: Regularly evaluating the progress of the strategic plan and making recommendations for adjustments as needed. The committee assesses the effectiveness of programs and initiatives, ensuring they meet the established goals and serve the target communities effectively.
- Resource Allocation and Sustainability: Recommending strategies for securing resources—both financial and human—to support the implementation of the strategic plan. The committee explores opportunities for collaboration and partnership to ensure sustainability and long-term impact.

5. **Reporting and Accountability**: Regularly updating the full Commission on the progress of the strategic plan and making necessary adjustments based on feedback from internal and external stakeholders. The Committee Chair or Vice Chair will be responsible for all communication to the Executive Committee and full Commission including presenting any reports that need to be shared at Commission meetings.